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IPF World Women's Classic Open Powerlifting Championships
St. Julians / Malta,  11 − 18 June, 2023

Division «Open»
# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-47kg
 1. Chapon Tiffany 2001 France 161.0 95.0 172.5 428.5
 2. Espinal Jessica 2001 U.S.America 143.0 90.5 175.0 408.5
 3. Connor Heather 1991 U.S.America 132.5 75.0 190.0 405.0
 4. Kijumnuayporn Vicky 1990 Australia 140.0 90.5 165.0 395.5
 5. Nguyen Aurelie 1999 Canada 132.5 83.0 175.0 390.5
 6. Ruiz Vasquez Ana Lucia 1986 Peru 135.0 70.0 160.0 365.0
 7. Motta Annalisa 1995 Italy 127.5 78.5 152.5 358.5
 8. Angelini Karin 1997 Italy 130.0 70.0 157.5 357.5
 9. Lores Fernandez Ana 1996 Spain 142.5 62.5 150.0 355.0
 10. Al Jundi Nour 1994 Thailand 127.0 87.0 140.0 354.0
 11. Soares Mayara 1992 Brazil 133.5 65.0 140.0 338.5
 12. Canto Madelein 1989 Argentina 120.0 70.0 145.0 335.0
 13. Liu Mei-Xiang 1983 Chinese Taipei 122.5 60.0 150.0 332.5
 14. Hansen Lisette 1989 Denmark 112.5 68.5 145.5 326.5
 15. Kuan Natalie 1990 Singapore 97.5 67.5 130.0 295.0
 16. Alqallaf Nada 1991 Kuwait 100.0 60.0 125.0 285.0
-52kg
 1. Corrigan Evie 1996 New Zealand 160.0 97.5 202.5 460.0
 2. Allabert Noemie 1990 France 171.5 87.5 195.0 454.0
 3. Smith Megan-Li 1996 New Zealand 163.5 90.0 181.0 424.5
 4. Dekkers Pleun 1994 Netherlands 171.0 87.5 170.5 423.5
 5. Aranitovic Aleksandra 1990 Serbia 147.5 97.5 170.0 415.0
 6. Joaquin Marie Jenevieve 1995 Canada 155.0 85.0 167.5 407.5
 7. Farid Farhanna 1992 Singapore 135.0 70.0 202.0 407.0
 8. Malzova Martina 1995 Czechia 145.0 75.0 182.5 402.5
 9. Klein Sarah 1988 Germany 140.0 82.5 177.5 400.0
 10. Druziaka Viktoria 1998 Ukraine 157.5 90.0 150.0 397.5
 11. de La Torre Monica 1995 Mexico 132.5 92.5 160.0 385.0
 12. Bijelic Jelena 1992 Austria 127.5 90.0 165.0 378.0
 13. Rodrigues Barbosa Irani 1986 Brazil 130.0 85.0 160.0 375.0
 14. Cuervo Usanos Estela 1995 Spain 148.5 70.0 152.5 371.0
 15. Steacy Dawn 1988 Ireland 122.5 86.0 160.0 368.5
 16. Liang Xinyu 1992 Australia 127.5 65.0 175.0 367.5
 17. Carvalho Giulia 1999 Brazil 135.0 75.0 155.0 365.0
 18. Stella Audrey Lee Yuen

Ching
1993 Hong Kong, China 140.0 72.5 142.5 355.0

 19. Verhulst Stefanie 1990 Belgium 130.0 70.0 147.5 345.0
 20. Mehpare Atay 1989 Turkiye 140.0 57.5 140.0 337.5
 21. Botha Farzana 1985 South Africa 105.0 70.0 160.5 335.5
 22. Pentopoulos Alexa 1994 South Africa 125.0 57.5 145.0 327.5
 23. Mallia Shanel 1987 Malta 107.5 55.0 122.5 285.0
 24. Elwyn Susan 1947 US Virgin Islands 80.0 35.0 115.0 230.0
-57kg
 1. Jacob Jade 2001 France 180.0 92.5 231.0 503.5
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 2. Richards Natalie 1998 U.S.America 175.0 105.0 221.5 501.5
 3. Butters Bobbie 1994 Great Britain 177.5 110.0 182.5 470.0
 4. da Silva Dias Maiara 1999 Spain 180.0 90.5 192.5 463.0
 5. Riley Andrea 1988 US Virgin Islands 177.5 87.5 187.5 452.5
 6. Cernigliaro Alessandra 1995 Italy 168.0 97.5 180.0 445.5
 7. Pal Sovannphaktra 1991 France 175.0 87.5 182.5 445.0
 8. van der Spek Mylene 1993 Netherlands 165.0 90.0 188.5 443.5
 9. Hein Anastasia 1993 Germany 158.0 92.5 181.0 431.5
 10. Adetayo Adejoke 1991 Great Britain 170.0 70.0 190.0 430.0
 11. Seow Amanda 1990 Singapore 147.5 90.0 191.0 428.5
 12. Amri Miriam 1995 Netherlands 152.5 82.5 188.0 423.0
 13. Presenti Valentina 1991 Italy 152.5 92.5 177.5 422.5
 14. Craven Elizabeth 1975 Australia 152.5 82.5 185.5 420.5
 15. Ulrich Jacqueline 1995 Germany 156.5 90.0 179.0 420.5
 16. Zilberman Emma 1992 Canada 155.0 85.0 177.5 417.5
 17. Ye-Lee Dana 1999 New Zealand 145.0 95.0 167.5 407.5
 18. Babic Katja 1993 Slovenia 153.0 80.0 167.5 400.5
 19. Daiana La Bella 1993 Argentina 160.5 82.5 157.5 400.5
 20. Alqassar Haya 1987 Kuwait 147.5 65.0 187.5 400.0
 21. Rey Villamea Laura 1993 Spain 135.0 85.0 180.0 400.0
 22. Fosseide Julie 1992 Norway 140.0 87.5 170.0 397.5
 23. Hsieh Kai-Hsuan 1996 Chinese Taipei 156.0 80.0 160.0 396.0
 24. Bartonkova Blanka 1995 Czechia 148.0 77.5 170.0 395.5
 25. Andreasen Sara Ellegaard 1993 Denmark 127.5 90.0 175.0 392.5
 26. Rummens Elise 1981 Belgium 132.5 75.0 182.5 390.0
 27. Oestergaard Mathilde 1994 Denmark 137.5 80.0 165.0 382.5
 28. Coinne Zoe 1998 Belgium 137.5 82.5 145.0 370.0
 29. Markowska Agata 1999 Poland 110.0 72.5 145.0 327.5
-63kg
 1. Garra Carola 1994 Italy 200.0 143.5 202.5 546.0
 2. Bernardi Chiara 1998 Italy 190.0 115.0 220.5 525.5
 3. Scanlon Meghan 1988 U.S.America 190.0 125.0 205.0 520.0
 4. Nnamani Joy 1992 Great Britain 152.5 100.0 228.0 480.5
 5. Supanetz Pantea 1990 Austria 172.5 110.0 195.0 480.0
 6. Zarew Schae 1994 Australia 175.5 102.5 200.0 473.0
 7. Zur Linden Emily 1987 Canada 175.0 100.0 197.0 472.5
 8. Lalime Sahyuri 1984 Belgium 175.0 90.0 200.0 465.0
 9. Zhukovska Nataliia 1981 Ukraine 147.5 95.0 205.5 448.0
 10. Dijjers Esmee 1996 Netherlands 155.0 85.0 200.0 440.0
 11. Badaseraye Sheila 1987 Spain 162.5 90.0 182.5 435.0
 12. Larrimore Deshawn 1990 US Virgin Islands 150.0 75.0 185.0 410.0
 13. Touma Renata 1998 Brazil 150.0 85.0 170.0 405.0
 14. Al Ammar Zahra 1989 Saudi Arabia 147.5 75.0 180.0 402.5
 15. Cachia Lorna 1988 Malta 155.0 70.0 170.0 395.0
 16. Leighton Megan 1996 South Africa 145.0 70.0 155.0 370.0
 17. Daoud Nour 1999 Lebanon 130.0 72.5 152.5 355.0
 18. Soto Guzman Sara 1966 Thailand 115.0 62.5 176.0 353.5
 19. Szaro Angelika 1998 Poland 115.0 70.0 162.5 347.5
 20. Psaila Pamela 1981 Malta 110.0 76.0 155.0 341.0
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-84kg
 1. Lawrence Amanda 1997 U.S.America 246.5 130.0 268.5 645.0
 2. Thorhallsdottir Kristin 1984 Iceland 230.0 120.0 230.0 580.0
 3. Azariah Ziana 1997 Great Britain 210.5 100.0 245.0 555.5
 4. Nuga Temitope 1985 Great Britain 197.5 112.5 232.5 542.5
 5. Govind Hema 1996 New Zealand 205.0 110.0 210.0 525.0
 6. Millecamps Kelly 1998 France 205.0 100.0 215.0 520.0
 7. Svensson Ellinor 1986 Sweden 198.0 97.5 222.5 518.0
 8. O'Reilly Alison 1992 Ireland 187.5 125.0 205.0 517.5
 9. Schreiner Lea 1995 Germany 185.0 110.0 217.5 512.5
 10. Nunan Claire 1993 New Zealand 182.5 115.0 215.0 512.5
 11. Heyerdahl Brynhi Jenny 1993 Norway 200.0 117.5 200.0 512.5
 12. Joergensen Katja 1988 Denmark 182.5 107.5 220.0 510.0
 13. Aboueme Ndeme Henriette

Audrey
1991 Cameroon 190.0 105.0 190.0 485.0

 14. Ubong Idem Raphael 1994 Hungary 180.0 100.0 190.0 470.0
 15. Fuentes Tubella Paula 1998 Spain 180.5 92.5 195.0 468.0
 16. Kronborg Haar Anna 1993 Denmark 180.0 92.5 182.5 455.0
 17. Perotti Olivia 1989 South Africa 185.0 82.5 185.0 452.5
 18. Bordes Cassie 1987 US Virgin Islands 170.0 82.5 195.0 447.5
 19. Mbolo Zogo Monique

Vanessa
1995 Cameroon 145.0 105.0 160.0 430.0

 20. Tancevski Rebecca 1994 Australia 152.5 87.5 186.5 426.5
 21. Vella Daniela 1985 Malta 137.5 60.0 175.0 372.5
84+kg
 1. Brown Bonica 1988 U.S.America 280.0 147.5 245.0 680.0
 2. Schlater Brittany 1991 Canada 260.0 151.5 250.5 662.0
 3. Muluh Sonita Kyen 1996 Belgium 270.0 140.0 260.0 661.0
 4. Mierger Amelie 1992 France 252.5 162.5 232.5 647.5
 5. Tasi Jewel 1998 New Zealand 256.0 125.0 240.0 621.0
 6. Bellqvist Anna-Lena 1987 Sweden 247.5 125.0 235.0 607.5
 7. Laalaai Natalie 1995 Australia 230.0 107.5 255.0 592.5
 8. Hjalle Matilda 1991 Sweden 222.5 145.5 205.0 573.0
 9. Boddie Monique 1982 US Virgin Islands 200.0 135.0 230.0 565.0
 10. Gierlinger Stefanie 1994 Austria 195.0 115.0 205.0 515.0
 11. Wilkins Desiree 1993 US Virgin Islands 192.5 87.5 200.0 480.0
 12. Sekongo Nohoua Laurence 1996 Ivory Coast 180.0 80.0 215.0 475.0
 13. Satoh Minami 1992 Japan 195.0 92.5 180.0 467.5
 14. Portelli Catherine 1989 Malta 175.0 75.0 207.5 457.5
 15. Amran Nur Nadhirah 1997 Singapore 165.0 87.5 177.5 430.0
 16. Vaha Maja 1983 Malta 142.5 90.0 155.0 387.5
-69kg
 1. Bavoil Prescillia 1993 France 205.0 112.5 230.5 548.0
 2. Kjenner Marte 1989 Norway 197.5 123.0 225.5 538.5
 3. Savit Chelsea 1991 U.S.America 185.5 125.0 205.0 515.5
 4. Naldi Sara 1998 Italy 187.5 102.5 223.0 513.0
 5. Peyraud Clara 2002 France 177.5 115.0 218.0 510.5
 6. Tavares Cicera 1976 Brazil 192.5 102.5 220.0 508.0
 7. Campbell Tasmin 1984 Great Britain 175.0 118.5 213.5 507.0
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 8. Nelson Annie 1996 Great Britain 186.0 107.5 213.0 506.5
 9. Scholten Iris 1992 Netherlands 195.5 120.0 192.5 505.0
 10. Zandecka Marika 1995 Poland 190.5 100.0 210.0 500.5
 11. Jungmann Raphaela 1987 Austria 185.0 108.0 202.5 495.0
 12. Castro Christine 1992 Canada 182.5 92.5 207.5 482.5
 13. Salamatou Bouba 1991 Cameroon 175.0 125.0 180.0 480.0
 14. Iskiv Dariia 1999 Ukraine 162.5 102.5 200.0 465.0
 15. Schjoett Irving Mia 1998 Denmark 170.0 85.0 205.0 460.0
 16. Goncalves da Silva Sonia 1996 Germany 170.0 92.5 200.5 457.5
 17. Bisol Bruna 1997 Brazil 180.0 92.5 195.0 457.5
 18. Lindell Stina 1988 Finland 165.0 112.5 175.0 452.5
 19. Joskova Barbora 1997 Czechia 155.0 102.5 195.0 445.0
 20. Alanko Jonna 1986 Finland 155.0 92.5 180.0 427.5
 21. Okada Yuka 1992 Japan 150.0 82.5 190.0 422.5
 22. Manning Veronica 1999 New Zealand 140.0 87.5 183.5 411.0
 23. Marciniszyn Edyta 1996 Poland 160.0 82.5 162.5 405.0
 24. Bakola Emilienne Chimaine 1990 Cameroon 130.0 85.0 130.0 345.0
 25. Bermudez Fabiana 1986 Malta 110.0 65.0 145.0 320.0
 26. Nda Marie Manuella 1998 Ivory Coast 95.0 35.0 95.0 225.0
 27. Tchrikishvili Nino 1991 Georgia 25.0 25.0 25.0 75.0
 28. von Weissenberg Isabella 1989 Australia 25.0 25.0 25.0 75.0
-76kg
 1. Tongotea Karlina 1992 New Zealand 223.5 126.0 255.0 600.0
 2. Buettner Jessica 1995 Canada 209.0 100.0 250.0 559.0
 3. Sitko Agata 2002 Poland 195.0 146.0 215.0 556.0
 4. Walford Kimberly 1978 US Virgin Islands 187.5 112.5 242.5 542.5
 5. Ellis Sophia 1996 Great Britain 175.0 120.0 242.5 537.5
 6. McNeal Dayna 1984 U.S.America 202.5 100.0 232.5 535.0
 7. Olsson Vilma 1999 Sweden 211.0 120.0 202.5 532.0
 8. Sanchez- Manjavacas

Ruiz Sara
1998 Spain 181.5 115.0 223.5 520.5

 9. Forcellese Virginia 1997 Italy 192.5 107.5 215.5 515.5
 10. Bychok Liudmyla 1990 Ukraine 188.0 115.0 212.0 515.0
 11. Depass Sami 1997 Jamaica 190.5 102.0 220.0 512.5
 12. Erimo Sabadell Rosa 1992 Spain 175.0 97.5 220.0 492.5
 13. Grzybowski Rashena 1995 Canada 182.5 97.5 205.0 485.0
 14. Hames Mara 1998 Germany 190.0 102.5 192.5 482.5
 15. Eggel Christina 1993 Austria 183.0 92.5 206.5 482.0
 16. Bonde Maja 1993 Denmark 177.5 100.0 209.0 481.5
 17. Lahtinen Mira 1987 Finland 167.5 113.0 195.5 476.0
 18. Romas Brittany 1996 Australia 167.5 100.0 200.0 467.5
 19. McDermott Emma 1992 Ireland 165.0 95.0 206.0 466.0
 20. Rakovska Kristyna 1993 Czechia 170.0 95.0 198.0 464.0
 21. Coopoosamy Nicole 1993 South Africa 165.0 87.5 210.0 462.5
 22. Lohivuo Tuulia 1997 Finland 172.5 110.0 180.0 462.5
 23. Nese Jorill 1998 Norway 175.0 107.5 180.0 457.5
 24. Eniko Toth 1998 Hungary 165.0 97.5 192.5 455.0
 25. Becker Malgorzata 1989 Switzerland 145.0 87.5 190.0 422.5
 26. Grech Kim 1981 Malta 122.5 65.0 140.0 327.5


